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"l can quite understand why this
visit and why this handing over of
this literature was done. There are
some people who are out to
disrupt and destroy Pakistan and
these so called ulema who have
come to you, they have come with
that particular mission of creating
doubts in your mind regarding the
bona fides of the mussalmans of
Pakistan. Do not for God’s sake
lend your ears to such
mischievous propaganda. | want
to say and give a warning to this
element which is out to disrupt
Pakistan that we shall not brook it
any longer. They have
misrepresented the whole
ideology of Islam to you. They are
in fact enemies of Islam while
posing as friends and supporters

investigation about their faith may
be conducted with the help of the
religious experts and psychiatrists
and for this purpose a Board may
be constituted with the task of
giving ideological verification."
(page 20)
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"Yet, these laws and such
amendments may be rendered
more effective by bringing about
administrative changes at the
grassroots level, such as inserting
a requirement to filing a
declaration by the competing
candidates for Civil Services posts
and exams. Such a requirement is
not entirely alien to our state
institutions, as it is already a
prerequisite for induction into the
military service in Pakistan."
(page 29)
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"Within a span of four years Mr.
Liagat Ali Khan came to know of
the Qadianis prophecies and
utterances regarding creation of
an Ahmadiyya state in Kashmir
and Baluchistan. In the wake of
their policy and aspirations for a
united India, he ordered the
creation of Special Intelligence
Cell to prepare list of Qadianis in
sensitive postions and to keep an
aye on their activities." (page 46)
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—_Direct the Respondent No.3 to
bring on record a detailed report
showing individuals/officers
belonging to Qadiani group/Lahori
group currently serving in the
Federal Government with their
respective portfolios’—(page 34)
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"Direct the Respondent No.3 to

maintain, henceforth, a separate
database of individuals belonging
to Qadiani group/Lahori group
entering in civil service so that in
future they may not be posted in
offices involving sensitive
matter/s.” (page 3)
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Every citizen of the country has
right to know that the person(s)
holding the key posts belongs to
which religious community-- -
(page168)
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"Due to their names they can
easily mask their belief and
become part of Muslim majority.
Also they can then gain access to
dignified and sensitive posts
resulting in accumulation of all
benefits."(page169-170)
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"It is significant to prevent this
situation because the appointment
of a non Muslim on constitutional
posts is against our organic law
and rituals."(page 170)
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el Eye of the Storm
"Throughout his period in office
Zia rewarded the only political
party
to offer him consistent support,
Jamaat-e-Islami. Tens of
thousands of Jamaat activists and
sympathisers were given jobs in
the judiciary, the civil service and
other state institutions. These
appointments meant Zia's
Islamic agenda lived on long after
he died." (Pakistan Eye of the
Storm by Owen Bennet Jones,
internet archives p 17)
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"That phenomenon of the
infiltration of Qadianis by posing
themselves as Muslims, in the
State institutions and key posts,
including the high Constitutional
offices was to be addressed,
effectively but no step were taken
towards this direction, although
the same has been the demand of
the nation and mandate of 2nd
Constitutional Amendment."
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Sir, my friend that these people
told him that in an Islamic state
-that means a state which is
established in accordance with
this resolution-no Non-Muslim can
be head of the administration.
This is absolutely wrong. A non-
Muslim can be the head of
administration under a
constitutional government with
limited authority that given under
the constitution to a person or an
institution in that particular state.”
(Constituent Assembly of Pakistan
Debates, Vol 5 no. 5 p 12 th
March 1949 p 94—95)
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"They collaborated both with the
military rulers and the
bureaucracy to get key posts in
fast expanding economic
institutions and public
organizations."
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Moreover, Basic or Fundamental
Rights of individuals which
presently stand formally
incorporated in the modern
Constitutional documents derive
their lineage from an era traceable
to the ancient Natural Law."
(Muhammad Nawaz Sharif v.
Federation of Pakistan(PLD 1993
SC 473-p 29)
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(http://www.bbc.co.uk/ethics/

slavery/ethics/philosophers_1.
shtml. accessed on 26.9.2018)
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"Fundamental Rights in essence
are restraints on the arbitrary
exercise of power by the State in
relation to any activity that an

individual can engage. . . ..
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Earisfield Properties

We will manage your property at 0% commission
Guaranteed rate schemes for 3 & 5 years
Free management Service
Guaranteed vacant possession

175 Merton Road London SW18 5EF
Tel: 020-8265-6000 or 020 8877 - 0762 Fax: 020 8874 9754
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CLASS 1V: £48

CLASS VII: £56
Servicing, Tyres & Exhausts.

Mechanical Repairs

All Makes & Models

a(Rutlish Auto Care Centre)
Rutlish Road
Wimbledon - London

Tel: 020 8542 3269
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Muslim Television Ahmadiyya

Weekly Programme Guide

October 12, 2018 — October 18, 2018

Please Note that programme and timings may change without prior notice. All times are given in Greenwich Mean Time.
For more information please phone on +44 20 3875 6040

[

Friday October 12,2018 |

00:00
00:20
00:40
00:55
01:25
02:25
03:00
03:20
03:55
05:05
05:30
06:00
06:15
06:30
07:00
07:50
08:25
09:00
09:55
10:25
10:55
11:30
12:00
13:00
13:30
13:50
14:30
15:30
16:30
17:35
18:00
18:15
18:35
19:10
19:30

20:25
21:00
21:30
22:40
23:10

World News

Tilawat

Dars-e-Malfoozat

Yassarnal Qur'an

Huzoor’s Address At The European Parliament
In His Own Words

Spanish Service

Ashab-e-Ahmad

Tarjamatul Qur’an Class

Islami Mahino Ka Ta'aruf

Prophecies In The Bible

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Islamic Jurisprudence

Attractions Of Australia

Husn-e-Biyan

Huzoor’s Address At The European Parliament
In His Own Words

The Prophecy Of Khilafat

Deeni-o-Figa'hi Masa'il

Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque
Live Friday Sermon

Live Proceedings From Baitul Futuh Mosque
Tilawat [R]

Attractions Of Australia [R]

Shotter Shondhane

Pakistan National Assembly 1974

Friday Sermon [R]

Noor-e-Mustafwi

World News

Tilawat

Islamic Jurisprudence [R]

Noor-e-Mustafwi [R]

Huzoor’s Address At The European Parliament
[R]

Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il [R]

In His Own Words [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

Attractions Of Australia [R]

Pakistan National Assembly 1974 [R]

[ Saturday October 13, 2018 ]

00:00
00:30
00:45
01:00
01:30
02:25
03:00
03:35
04:00
05:30
06:00
06:30
07:05
07:25
08:05
09:00
10:10
10:40
11:05
12:05
12:30
13:00
14:05
15:15
15:50
16:00
17:30
18:00
18:15
18:35
19:00
19:30
20:00
21:05
21:55
22:30
23:40

World News

Tilawat

Masjid Agsa Qadian
Yassarnal Qur'an

Huzoor’s Address At The European Parliament
In His Own Words

Islamic Jurisprudence
Dars-e-Hadith

Friday Sermon
Deeni-o-Figqa'hi Masa'il
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith
Al-Tarteel

Aao Urdu Seekhain

Open Forum

International Jama'at News

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 12, 2018.

In His Own Words

Dua-e-Mustaja'ab

Indonesian Service

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith [R]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Live Intikhab-e-Sukhan

Bangla Shomprochar

Rights Of Women In Islam

The Life Of Hazrat Mirza Tahir Ahmad (ra)
Live Rah-e-Huda

Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

Tilawat

Aao Urdu Seekhain [R]

Open Forum [R]

Dua-e-Mustaja'ab [R]

Huzoor's Jalsa Salana Address Germany 2008
International Jama'at News

Rights Of Women In Islam

Friday Sermon [R]

Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)

Sunday October 14, 2018 ]

00:00
00:25
01:00
01:30
02:30
03:05
03:25
04:00
05:10
05:40
06:00
06:30

World News

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Huzoor's Jalsa Salana Address Germany 2008
In His Own Words

Aao Urdu Seekhain

Open Forum

Friday Sermon

Rights Of Women In Islam

Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)
Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

07:00
08:35
09:00
10:05
10:40
11:00
12:00
12:30
13:00
14:05
15:10
16:15
16:50
17:30
18:00
18:20
18:35
19:00
19:30
20:00
21:05
21:40
22:20
23:25

Rah-e-Huda: Recorded on October 13, 2018.
Roots To Branches
Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat

In His Own Words

Masjid Aqsa Rabwah

Indonesian Service

Tilawat & Dars-e-Hadith [R]
Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 12, 2018.
Shotter Shondhane
Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat [R]
In His Own Words [R]
Rang-e-Bahaar

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

World News

Tilawat

Story Time

Islamic Jurisprudence

Jalsa Salana Speeches
Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat [R]
In His Own Words [R]
Rang-e-Bahaar [R]

Friday Sermon [R]

Roots To Branches

[ Monday October 15, 2018 ]

00:00
00:20
00:35
01:00
01:30
02:35
03:10
03:55
05:00
05:35
06:00
06:15
06:35
07:10

08:00
08:25
09:00
09:40
10:15
10:55
11:55
12:05
12:25
12:55
14:00
15:05
15:45
16:30
17:25
18:00
18:15
18:30
19:00
19:25
20:00
20:40
21:20
22:30
23:20

World News

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Yassarnal Qur'an

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat

In His Own Words

Rang-e-Bahaar

Friday Sermon

Khazain-ul-Mahdi

Roots To Branches

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones: Recorded on
December 15, 1997.

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as)

Jalsa Salana Speeches

Peace Symposium: Recorded on March 23, 2013.
In His Own Words

Swahili Service

Friday Sermon: Recorded on May 4, 2018.
Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Hadith [R]

Al-Tarteel [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on November 9, 2012.
Bangla Shomprochar

Peace Symposium 2013 [R]

In His Own Words [R]

International Jama'at News

Al-Tarteel [R]

World News

Tilawat

Swedish Service

Seerat Hazrat Masih-e-Ma'ood (as) [R]
Jalsa Salana Speeches [R]

Peace Symposium 2013 [R]

In His Own Words [R]

Pakistan National Assembly 1974
Rencontre Avec Les Francophones [R]
Chef’s Corner

[ Tuesday October 16, 2018 ]

00:00
00:25
00:40
01:00
01:30
02:15
03:00
03:55
04:45
05:05
05:35
06:00
06:15
06:30
07:05
08:10
08:30

09:35
10:15
11:00
12:05
12:20
12:30
13:05
14:05
15:10
16:10

Translations for Huzoor's (may Allah be his helper) Programmes are available.
Prepared by the MTA Scheduling Department.

World News

Tilawat

Dars-e-Hadith

Al-Tarteel

Peace Symposium 2013

In His Own Words

International Jama'at News

Rencontre Avec Les Francophones

Seerat Hazrat Masih Ma'ood (as)

Jalsa Salana Speeches

Hazrat Masih Nasri Ka Asal Pegham

Tilawat

Dars-e-Malfoozat

Yassarnal Qur'an

Liga Ma'al Arab: Recorded on April 10, 1996.
Story Time

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat: Recorded on
January 31, 2016.

In His Own Words

Attractions Of Australia

Indonesian Service

Tilawat [R]

Dars-e-Malfoozat [R]

Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 12, 2018.
Bangla Shomprochar

Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat [R]

In His Own Words

16:50 Pakistan In Perspective

17:25 Islamic Jurisprudence

17:55 Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

18:30 World News

18:45 Tilawat

18:55 Rah-e-Huda

20:30 Gulshan-e-Waqfe Nau Nasirat [R]
21:35 In His Own Words [R]

22:10 Maidane Amal Ki Kahani

23:00 Liga Ma'al Arab [R]

Wednesday October 17, 2018 ]

00:00 World News
00:20 Tilawat
00:45 Dars-e-Malfoozat

01:00 Yassarnal Qur'an
01:30 Gulshan-e-Wagqfe Nau Nasirat
02:40 Pakistan In Perspective

03:25 Islamic Jurisprudence

04:10 Liga Ma'al Arab

05:20 The Finality Of Prophethood
06:00 Tilawat

06:15 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein
06:30 Al-Tarteel

07:00 Question And Answer Session

08:15 Qisas-ul-Ambiyaa

09:10 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address To German
Guests: Recorded on September 8, 2018.

10:25 Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il

11:00 Indonesian Service

12:05 Tilawat [R]

12:20 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein [R]

12:30 Al-Tarteel [R]

13:00 Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 12, 2018.

14:05 Bangla Shomprochar

15:10 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address To German Guests
[R]

16:15 Adabi Nashist

17:30 Al-Tarteel [R]

18:00 World News

18:20 Tilawat

18:35 French Service

19:25 Deeni-o-Fiqa'hi Masa'il [R]

20:00 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address To German Guests
[R]

21:05 The Life Of Hazrat Mirza Tahir Ahmad (ra)

21:20 Adabi Nashist [R]

22:30 Question And Answer Session [R]

23:50 Rishta Nata Ke Masa’il
Thursday October 18, 2018 ]

00:00 World News

00:20 Tilawat

00:40 Aao Husne Yaar Ki Baatein Karein

01:00 Al-Tarteel

01:30 Huzoor’s Jalsa Salana Address To German Guests

02:40 Adabi Nashist

03:50 Question And Answer Session

05:10 Qisas-ul-Ambiyaa

06:00 Tilawat

06:15 Dars-e-Malfoozat

06:25 Yassarnal Qur'an

07:00 Tarjamatul Qur’an Class

08:05 Islamic Jurisprudence

08:40 Life Of The Holy Prophet Muhammad (saw)

09:00 An Audience With Huzoor: Recorded on March
23, 2013.

10:00 In His Own Words

10:35 Qur'an Sab Se Acha

11:10 Japanese Service

11:25 Pushto Muzakarah

12:10 Tilawat [R]

12:25 Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

13:00 Friday Sermon: Recorded on October 12, 2018.

14:05 Islamic Jurisprudence [R]

14:40 In His Own Words [R]

15:30 Persian Service

15:55 Friday Sermon [R]

16:55 Prophecies In The Bible

17:25 Yassarnal Qur'an [R]

18:00 World News

18:15 Tilawat

18:30 Qur'an Sab Se Acha

19:05 Open Forum

19:35 Ashab-e-Ahmad

20:05 Friday Sermon [R]

21:05 In His Own Words [R]

21:40 MTA Travel

21:50 Prophecies In The Bible [R]

22:25 Tarjamatul Qur’an Class [R]

23:30 Roots To Branches

*Please note MTAZ2 will be showing French
service at 16:00 & German service at 17:00
(GMT).
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